

Clare, Austin & Bradshaw LLP 705 Bristol Rd Birmingham B31 2JT

Date: 15th July 2051

LETTER OF PROBATE - LOUISE KAUFMAN

Dear Louise,

You are hereby granted authorization to distribute the assets contained in the will of the deceased, your mother, Anna Kaufman, as per her wishes.

Distribution of all assets, physical and digital, as listed in her will is to proceed in accordance with the directions left by the deceased. You are required to work in conjunction with the designated legal council of the deceased, Rowena Clare, and digital executors SAFEHANDS for distribution of said assets. Clare will provide all applicable legal documentation and the notarised will for your personal records, as well as the master keyphrase for your mother's digital estate.

As per the letter of the stipulated probate conditions, you are forbidden from any form of communication with David Kaufman (son of the deceased) regarding your role as executor. Any contact detected will result in the immediate shutdown of all security protocols for accounts linked to Anna Kaufman's estate. A secondary contact to complete the asset distribution will be made without further notification.

Distribution of all assets is to be completed within 60 days.

Respectfully,

Thomas Bradshaw

Partner Clare, Austin & Bradshaw LLP



Clare, Austin & Bradshaw LLP 705 Bristol Rd Birmingham B31 2JT

Date: 22nd August 2051

Dear David

Thank you for your query regarding the estate of Anna Kaufman.

As your mother's legal guardians, we are not at liberty to provide further details of your mothers digital will, nor the identity of her executor.

Referencing our previous communications, we hereby confirm that you have received all data in your mothers digital estate that was to be left to you, as detailed in her final will and testament. These items are listed below for reference.

Item	Date of Retrieval	
<u>Authorised by</u>		
DIGITAL ARCHIVES for DAVID KAUFMAN		
2001 - 2019	26th July 2051	RC
MEDIA LIBRARY for DAVID KAUFMAN		
2001 - 2019	26th July 2051	RC
MEDIA LIBRARY for ANNA KAUFMAN		
2019 - 2030	26th July 2051	RC

Please do not hesitate to contact us for further clarification concerning your allocated digital estate, though we cannot assist your plea for access from this point forward and as such will not respond to any requests to that extent.

Respectfully,

Rowena Clare Partner Clare, Austin & Bradshaw